
Finnish Recumbent Championships 2019 Räyskälä 3.8.2019

400 m drag race, standing start

Pos Name Class Time (s) Avg speed (km/h) Vehicle Class Brand and model

1 Tero Haapanen M - Male 31,408 45,848 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) InterCityBike DF XL

2 Heinz Bentlage M - Male 34,277 42,011 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Challenge Taifun

3 Tero Linnanen M - Male 35,896 40,116 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Velokraft NoCom

4 Jere Nurmi M - Male 38,036 37,859 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quattrovelo

5 Vladimir Izmailov M - Male 38,695 37,214 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

6 Markku Hirvenoja MM - Male Master 39,715 36,258 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Strada

7 Ari Järmälä MM - Male Master 40,001 35,999 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Milan SL

8 Henri Heikkari M - Male 40,217 35,806 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle LSL pitkä paksutin

9 Jami Hakkarainen M - Male 40,715 35,368 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Koti valmisteinen

10 Richard Griffin M - Male 40,810 35,285 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle MetaBikes MetaPhrastic

11 Petri Wikström MM - Male Master 40,962 35,155 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quest

12 Reinis Avens M - Male 41,492 34,705 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

13 Veikko Hermola MM - Male Master 42,293 34,048 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Omatekoinen VH 3x16

14 Sampo Laaksonen M - Male 42,581 33,818 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Optima Baron

15 Markku Tavasti M - Male 43,532 33,079 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Nazca Paseo 26/26

16 Samuel Ekko Junior 43,795 32,880 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Savenmaa Reissaaja

17 Jaana Kriikka F - Female 44,710 32,208 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) ICE Sprint 20"

18 Saila-Riitta Holopainen F - Female 45,681 31,523 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Mango Sport

19 Susanna Roos F - Female 48,013 29,992 SF - Semifaired (2 wheel bicycle or trike) Optima Cheetah

20 Terho Eskelinen MM - Male Master 50,244 28,660 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle SWB 203, omavalmiste

21 Niko Setälä M - Male 51,451 27,988 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Hasebike Kettwiesel

Junior Trike

1 Samuel Ekko Junior 43,795 32,880 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Savenmaa Reissaaja

Female Semifaired

1 Susanna Roos F - Female 48,013 29,992 SF - Semifaired (2 wheel bicycle or trike) Optima Cheetah

Female Trike

1 Jaana Kriikka F - Female 44,710 32,208 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) ICE Sprint 20"

Female Velomobile

1 Saila-Riitta Holopainen F - Female 45,681 31,523 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Mango Sport

Male Trike

1 Niko Setälä M - Male 51,451 27,988 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Hasebike Kettwiesel

Male Unfaired 2 wheel

1 Heinz Bentlage M - Male 34,277 42,011 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Challenge Taifun

2 Tero Linnanen M - Male 35,896 40,116 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Velokraft NoCom

3 Vladimir Izmailov M - Male 38,695 37,214 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

4 Henri Heikkari M - Male 40,217 35,806 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle LSL pitkä paksutin

5 Jami Hakkarainen M - Male 40,715 35,368 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Koti valmisteinen

6 Richard Griffin M - Male 40,810 35,285 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle MetaBikes MetaPhrastic

7 Reinis Avens M - Male 41,492 34,705 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Specbike

8 Sampo Laaksonen M - Male 42,581 33,818 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Optima Baron

9 Markku Tavasti M - Male 43,532 33,079 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle Nazca Paseo 26/26

Male Velomobile

1 Tero Haapanen M - Male 31,408 45,848 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) InterCityBike DF XL

2 Jere Nurmi M - Male 38,036 37,859 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quattrovelo

Male Masters Trike

1 Veikko Hermola MM - Male Master 42,293 34,048 Trike (unfaired 3 wheeled vehicle) Omatekoinen VH 3x16

Male Masters Unfaired 2 wheel

1 Terho Eskelinen MM - Male Master 50,244 28,660 UF - Unfaired 2 wheel bicycle SWB 203, omavalmiste

Male Masters Velomobile

1 Markku Hirvenoja MM - Male Master 39,715 36,258 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Strada

2 Ari Järmälä MM - Male Master 40,001 35,999 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Milan SL

3 Petri Wikström MM - Male Master 40,962 35,155 VM - Velomobile (fully faired) Quest


